



Final Notice of Liability, Truth and Default Judgment

1. We, The North Carolina Assembly, the living men and women, have received no rebuttal to our Testimony in the Form of an Affidavit which now stands as Truth and as Judgment under the 10 Maxims of Commercial Law. This matter is now resolved. Our claim can only now be satisfied by payment or performance. We demand performance.
2. The Sheriff was elected in private corporate elections of an incorporated "County" franchise of a federal subcontractor, not into any public office of our unincorporated lawful soil and land jurisdiction county government. Therefore, the Sheriff has been acting as a private Law Enforcement Officer, not a Public Peacekeeping Officer.
3. We have been misidentified as U.S. federal citizens. We are declared Americans, owed all the guarantees and protections afforded our States under the provisions of the Federal Constitutions and you may not presume otherwise.
4. In Mack & Prinz v. USA, Inc., the Court affirmed the Sheriff's right and duty to enforce the Public Law and the Constitutions, and we mandate that you do so.
5. When corporate employers instruct you to violate our constitutional rights or international law, we expect you to stand with the people, your lawful employers. As people of the land and soil, we are owed both The Law of the Land and The Law of Peace (AR 27-10; 1-161-1).
6. This is your Final Notice of the facts and also your Final Notice of Liability should you misidentify us as corporate government franchises, members of any religious cult, members of any Commonwealth, federal employees, or federal dependents. As a private security officer, a LEO, you are 100% commercially liable for any damage done to us under international law. You are also responsible for any trespass upon our private property, any presumption that our private property is public property, and any arrest of our persons under false legal presumptions.
7. You are ordered to place all declared Americans who are the state nationals known as North Carolinians, on the Do Not Detain List and instruct DOD to honor American Passports. It is your Usufructory duty to cause us no harm. We are the Federally protected Persons.
8. Failure to course correct your performance and cure constitutes violation Under the Lieber Code Articles 19, 37, 44, 47, and 70, any seizure of property, coercion, trespass, or failure to protect peaceful civilians is a war-crime, breach of trust, and treason against the civilian North Carolinian government.
9. You will receive regular directives from the email address: Niti@farmtoforkmeat.com

Notice to agents is Notice to Principles, Notice to Principles is Notice to Agents.

Issued by:

By: *Niti Bali*

Niti Bali© Living Woman

The North Carolina International Business Assembly Chair

In care of: Post Office Box 61308 Raleigh, North Carolina [27661]

18th of November 2025

By: *Rohit Bali*

Rohit Bali© Living Man

The North Carolina Assembly Coordinator as witness